FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 12/9/22





Matt Kang joins First Bank of the Lake

Annemarie Murphy, Executive Vice President, President of SBA Lending at First Bank of the Lake announced today that **Matt Kang** has joined its Small Business Administration (SBA) Lending team as Vice President, SBA CRE/Healthcare Business Development Officer. In this role, Kang will be responsible for healthcare lending growth by capitalizing on his extensive knowledge and relationships in the commercial real estate lending arena.

Kang joined First Bank of the Lake's SBA team in November 2022 and has over 20 years of experience in business development and lending, with hands-on experience working with all types of industries and individuals. He specializes in Commercial Real Estate and Mergers & Acquisitions. "We are thrilled Matt has joined our team," stated Murphy. "By bringing him on board, we have deepened our team's ability to bring a unique perspective and expertise in healthcare lending. Matt's prior knowledge and proven track record is just what we need to continue to grow the bank's SBA portfolio."

Kang graduated from the New York Institute of Technology (NYIT) in New York in 1993 with a Bachelor of Science degree in Psychology. He is a former Board of Director for Korean Community Services (KCS) in New York, former Associate Board Member of Recoveringleftovercuisine.org and a former Board Member of the New York Chapter of the Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation ((JDRF).

"As a prior business owner, I can relate to my client's challenges and opportunities. I am eager to apply my knowledge and expertise with meaningful lending solutions for businesses." stated Kang. "My passion is helping small business owners purchase, build, and expand their real estate portfolio My client's success is of utmost importance to me." Kang is located in Douglaston, New York. He can be reached by phone at 646.739.3330 or by email at mkang@fblake.bank.

About First Bank of the Lake

First Bank of the Lake, headquartered in Osage Beach, Missouri, has been meeting the financial needs of individuals and businesses for over 36 years. First Bank of the Lake provides a full range of deposit products and services, along with consumer, residential mortgage, and commercial lending. The Bank is also an SBA lender throughout the United States. For more information about First Bank of the Lake, please visit www.FBLake.Bank.